## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5889959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AVIDBANK	12/31/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLAE, INC.
Street Address:	451 HAYES STREET, SECOND FLOOR
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 37**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D848172
Patent Number:	10092064
Patent Number:	D828685
Patent Number:	D828682
Patent Number:	D827276
Patent Number:	D827257
Patent Number:	D826532
Patent Number:	D826531
Patent Number:	D826522
Patent Number:	10021935
Patent Number:	D734014
Patent Number:	D732282
Patent Number:	D734013
Patent Number:	D734015
Application Number:	15336094
Patent Number:	D807007
Patent Number:	D804785
Patent Number:	D796166
Patent Number:	D807006
Patent Number:	D816313

PATENT REEL: 051455 FRAME: 0982

505843023

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15442081
Patent Number:	D848712
Application Number:	29569522
Application Number:	29587947
Application Number:	29587961
Application Number:	29587949
Application Number:	29588374
Application Number:	29588375
Application Number:	13836655
Application Number:	15422081
Application Number:	29647722
Application Number:	29658910
Application Number:	29658915
Application Number:	29663666
PCT Number:	US1659136
PCT Number:	US1719450
Intl Reg Number:	DM/092402

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6506483802

**Email:** PATTY@PATTYCHENG.COM

Correspondent Name: PATTY CHENG

Address Line 1: 2625 MIDDLEFIELD RD., #215
Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATTY CHENG
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng
DATE SIGNED:	12/31/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=PLAE - IP Release#page1.tif source=PLAE - IP Release#page2.tif source=PLAE - IP Release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 051455 FRAME: 0983

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of December 31, 2019, by AVIDBANK ("Lender"), in favor of PLAE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company"), with its principal place of business located at 451 Hayes Street, Second Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103.

#### Recitals

WHEREAS, Company granted to Lender a security interest in the intellectual property of Company, including without limitation the patent and trademark items listed on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 22, 2017 (the "Security Agreement") which was recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

#### Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

AVIDBANK

By

Name: JON KROGSTAD

Title: EVP

PATENT REEL: 051455 FRAME: 0984

# EXHIBIT A PATENTS

Title	Serial/Patent Number	Application/Issue Date
Upper for shoe with removable strap	D734,015	07/14/15
Upper for shoe with removable straps	D734,014	07/14/15
Upper for shoe with removable strap	D734,013	07/14/15
Upper for shoe with removable strap	D732,282	06/23/15
Interchangeable strap closure system for footwear	13/836,655	03/15/13
Footwear closure system	15/336,094	10/27/16
Footwear closure system	PCT/US16/59136	10/27/16
Insole with suspended mesh surface	PCT/US17/19450	02/24/17
Shoe with removable straps	D826,522	08/28/18
Upper for shoe with removable straps	DM/092,402	08/02/16
Sandal upper	D796,166	09/05/17
Shoe	D804,785	12/12/17
Upper for shoe with removable straps	D807,006	01/09/18
Upper for shoe with removable straps	D807,007	01/09/18
Upper for shoe	D816,313	05/01/18
Insole with suspended mesh surface	10,092,064	10/9/18
Sandal Outsole	D827257	09/04/18
Upper for shoe	D827276	09/04/18
Upper for a shoe	D828682	09/18/18
Upper for a shoe	D828685	09/18/18
Upper for shoe	D826532	08/18/18
Outsole of shoe	D848712	05/21/19
Upper for shoe	D826531	08/28/18
Hi-top shoe	29/647722	05/15/18
Upper for shoe	29/658910	08/03/18
Upper for shoe	29/658915	08/03/18
Outsole of shoe	29/663666	09/18/18
Upper for a shoe	D828685	9/18/18
Upper for a shoe	D827276	9/4/18
Sandal	D827257	9/4/18
Upper for a shoe	D828682	9/18/18
Upper for a shoe	D826532	8/28/18
Upper for shoe	D826531	8/28/18
Shoe with removal straps	D826522	8/28/18
Footwear closure system	15/336094	04/27/17
Insole with suspended mesh surface	15/422081	8/31/17

PATENT REEL: 051455 FRAME: 0985

## EXHIBIT B TRADEMARKS

Description	Serial / Registration	Application /Registration Date
<design></design>	<u>Number</u> 87/101,231	07/12/16
THE WORLD IS YOUR PLAYGROUND	87/153,975	08/29/16
SPACEFRAME	87/099,747	07/11/16
<design></design>	87/402,952	04/07/17
GROWTH SPURT GUARANTEE	5,142,578	02/14/17
FORM FOLLOWS FUN	86/860,418	12/29/15
<design></design>	4,874,688	12/22/15
PLAE	4,870,988	12/15/15
PLAE Character Mark (International)	Various	Various in 2013
PLAE Logo Arrow (International)	Various	Various in 2013

PATENT REEL: 051455 FRAME: 0986

**RECORDED: 12/31/2019**